



improvements.

Huntsville, Alabama

Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date	:: 3/13/2025	File ID: TMP-5267
Department: City Council		
Subject:	Type of Action:	Approval/Action
Ordinance approving appropriations, goods, or services for District 3 Council Improvement Funds.		
Ordinance No.		
Finance Information:		
Account Number: 1000-00-00000-610999-00000000-		
City Cost Amount: \$ 25,000.00		
Total Cost: \$ 25,000.00		
Special Circumstances:		
Grant Funded: \$ N/A		
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A		
Resolution #: N/A		
Location: (list below)		
Address: District: District 1 □ District 2 □ District 3 □ Dis	trict 4 District	5 🗆
Additional Comments: District 3 - Robinson		
\$20,000.00 - Establish a transfer appropriation to the General assist with dead tree removal at Ditto Landing. \$5,000.00 - Establish a transfer appropriation to the General 1	-	

ORDINANCE NO. 25 – ____

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama has approved the following appropriations, goods or services; and

WHEREAS, these appropriations, goods or services will be procured in accordance with the current laws, policies and procedures of the City of Huntsville, AL; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director is hereby authorized, without further action by the City Council, to make budget amendments to appropriate expenditure accounts for proper accounting of the approved amounts listed in this Ordinance; and

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama Budget Ordinance No. 24-700, adopted and approved on September 26, 2024, is hereby amended, if appropriate, by the following approved purchases:

District 3 – Robinson

\$20,000.00 – Establish a transfer appropriation to the General Fund Landscape Management department to assist with dead tree removal at Ditto Landing.

\$5,000.00 – Establish a transfer appropriation to the General Fund Parks and Recreation department for park improvements.

ADOPTED this the 13th day of March, 2025.

President of the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the <u>13th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2025.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama